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A	  Value-‐Based	  Model	  Starts	  with	  Our	  Mission	  

The	  University	  of	  Kentucky	  is	  a	  public,	  land	  grant	  
university	  dedicated	  to	  improving	  people's	  lives	  
through	  excellence	  in	  educa'on,	  research	  and	  

crea've	  work,	  service,	  and	  health	  care.	  As	  Kentucky's	  
flagship	  ins'tu'on,	  the	  University	  plays	  a	  cri'cal	  
leadership	  role	  by	  promo'ng	  diversity,	  inclusion,	  
economic	  development,	  and	  human	  well-‐being.	  
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Alterna've	  Budge'ng	  Models	  Pros	  and	  Cons	  
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Budge&ng	  Models	  

Incremental	  Budge'ng	   Incen've-‐Based	  Models	  

Be
ne

fit
s	  

•  Consistent	  treatment	  of	  budgets	  
over	  'me	  

•  Simple	  to	  understand	  and	  facilitate	  
•  Provides	  equity	  across	  units	  

•  Promotes	  entrepreneurship	  
•  Encourages	  efficient	  administra've	  
services	  

•  Aligns	  revenues	  and	  costs	  
•  Facilitates	  conversa'ons	  about	  
priori'es	  

Co
ns
id
er
a'

on
s	   •  Requires	  stability	  of	  funding	  and	  

consistent	  priori'es	  
•  Needs	  periodic	  rebasing	  to	  ensure	  
base	  does	  not	  become	  an	  
en'tlement	  

•  Encourages	  spending	  to	  maintain	  
budget	  

•  Requires	  strong	  central	  and	  local	  unit	  
leadership	  

•  Cri'cized	  for	  replacing	  academic	  with	  
financial	  focus	  

•  Can	  challenge	  academic	  collabora'on	  
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Components	  of	  a	  New	  Financial	  Model	  for	  a	  College	  



On the “front-end”, revenues will be distributed to Colleges and Units based on known formulas.  
On the “back-end”, Colleges and Units will have the opportunity to access centrally held strategic 
investment funds. 
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How	  Colleges	  Receive	  Funding	  in	  the	  New	  Model	  

Tui'on	  Alloca'on	  Formulas	  
State	  Appropria'ons	  Alloca'ons	  
Grants	  &	  Contracts	  
F&A	  
Sales	  &	  Services	  
Gi[s	  and	  Endowment	  

“Front-‐End”	  Formulaic	  Alloca'ons	  

Strategic	  Investment	  Fund	  
	  
Poten&al	  uses	  include:	  
•  Re-‐balancing	  /	  subven'ons	  
•  Reward	  quality	  &	  success	  
•  Start-‐up	  funds	  
•  Microfinance	  

“Back-‐End”	  Strategic	  Resources	  



Budget	  Highlights	  
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Budget	  Comparison	  
May	  vs.	  November	  Projec'ons	  

	  FY	  2012-‐13	  and	  FY	  2013-‐14	  Preliminary	  Opera&ng	  Budgets	  
Change	  in	  Undesignated	  Recurring	  General	  Funds	  (In	  Thousands)	  

FY	  2012-‐13	   FY	  2013-‐14	  	  
May	  2012	  

FY	  2013-‐14	  
Nov	  2012	  

Difference	  
	  

Revenues:	  
	  	  	  	  State	  Appropria'ons	   ($19,518)	   $0	   $0	   $0	  
	  	  	  	  Tui&on	   23,688	   23,537	   35,491	   11,954	  
	  	  	  	  Other	   (1,391)	   357	   357	   0	  
Total	  change	  in	  Revenues	   $2,777	   $23,894	   $35,868	   $11,953	  
Expenses:	  
	  	  	  	  Personnel	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Faculty	  Investments	   $1,108	   $1,138	   $1,100	   $(38)	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Merit	  Salary	  Increase	  	  (5%)	   0	   21,203	   21,276	   73	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Benefits	   (2,928)	   1,162	   860	   (302)	  
	  	  	  	  Opera'ng	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Student	  Financial	  Aid	   10,328	   9,270	   9,270	   0	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Strategic	  Ini&a&ves	   5,843	   3,407	   8,293	   4,886	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Values-‐Based	  Performance	  Funding	  for	  Colleges	   3,900	   3,900	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  U'li'es	  	  /	  M&O	   1,041	   1,487	   1,204	   (283)	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Capital	  Renewal	  Pool	   1,000	   1,000	   1,000	   0	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Capital	  Debt	  Service	  Pool	   5,000	   7,000	   2,000	   (5,000)	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Other	   618	   1,500	   732	  	   (768)	  
Total	  Change	  in	  Expenses	   $22,012	   $47,169	   $49,635	   $2,468	  	  
Funding	  Gap	   ($19,174)	   ($23,274)	   ($13,787)	   $9,487	  
Realloca'ons:	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Academic	  Units	   -‐3.3%	   -‐4.2%	   -‐2.1%	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Administra've	  Units	   -‐5.0%	   -‐6.4%	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  -‐5.0%	  

	  FY	  2012-‐13	  and	  FY	  2013-‐14	  Preliminary	  Opera&ng	  Budgets	  
Change	  in	  Undesignated	  Recurring	  General	  Funds	  (In	  Thousands)	  

FY	  2012-‐13	   FY	  2013-‐14	  	  
May	  2012	  

Revenues:	  
	  	  	  	  State	  Appropria'ons	   ($19,518)	   $0	  
	  	  	  	  Tui&on	   23,688	   23,537	  
	  	  	  	  Other	   (1,391)	   357	  
Total	  change	  in	  Revenues	   $2,777	   $23,894	  
Expenses:	  
	  	  	  	  Personnel	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Faculty	  Investments	   $1,108	   $1,138	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Merit	  Salary	  Increase	  	  (5%)	   0	   21,203	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Benefits	   (2,928)	   1,162	  
	  	  	  	  Opera'ng	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Student	  Financial	  Aid	   10,328	   9,270	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Strategic	  Ini&a&ves	   5,843	   3,407	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Values-‐Based	  Performance	  Funding	  for	  Colleges	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  U'li'es	  	  /	  M&O	   1,041	   1,487	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Capital	  Renewal	  Pool	   1,000	   1,000	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Capital	  Debt	  Service	  Pool	   5,000	   7,000	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Other	   618	   1,500	  
Total	  Change	  in	  Expenses	   $22,012	   $47,169	  
Funding	  Gap	   ($19,174)	   ($23,274)	  
Realloca'ons:	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Academic	  Units	   -‐3.3%	   -‐4.2%	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Administra've	  Units	   -‐5.0%	   -‐6.4%	  



Reasons	  for	  Revenue	  Increase	  

	  FY	  2013-‐14	  Preliminary	  Opera&ng	  Budget	  
Change	  in	  Tui&on	  Revenue	  

FY	  2013-‐14	  	  
May	  2012	  
Assump&ons	  
	  

FY	  2013-‐14	  
November	  2012	  	  
Assump&ons	  

Rate	  Increase	  	  
	  	  	  

3%	  Resident	  
6%	  Non-‐resident	  

3%	  Resident	  
6%	  Non-‐resident	  

2012	  Freshmen	  Class	  	  
2013	  Freshmen	  Class	  

4,500	  
4,800	  

4,645	  
4,800	  

2012	  Freshmen	  Class	  Resident	  /	  Non-‐resident	  
2013	  Freshmen	  Class	  Resident	  /	  Non-‐resident	  

75%	  /	  25%	  
75%	  /	  25%	  

69%	  /	  31%	  
70%	  /	  30%	  	  

New	  Transfer	  Students	   No	  change:	  	  	  
•  1,129	  students	  
•  24%	  non-‐

resident	  

Increase:	  
•  1,169	  students	  
•  26%	  non-‐resident	  

	  	  Total	  Tui'on	  Revenue	  Increase	   $23.5	  million	   $35.5	  million	  



Budget	  Changes	  
May	  vs.	  November	  Projec'ons	  

	  FY	  2013-‐14	  Preliminary	  Opera&ng	  Budget	  
Change	  in	  Expenses	  

FY	  2013-‐14	  	  
May	  2012	  
Assump&ons	  
	  

FY	  2013-‐14	  
November	  2012	  	  
Assump&ons	  

Strategic	  Ini'a'ves	  
•  Tui'on	  Incen've	  Funding	  
•  QEP	  
•  So[ware	  enhancements	  (HANA;	  online	  performance	  

evalua'ons,	  etc.)	  

$3.4	  million	  

Strategic	  Ini'a'ves	  
•  Same	  as	  above	  plus	  the	  following	  
•  e-‐learning	  	  
•  Police	  Officers	  and	  Safety	  
•  Staffing	  for	  Counseling	  Center	  
•  Student	  Transfer	  Center	  
•  North	  Campus	  Student	  STUDY	  (tutoring)	  
•  Libraries	  

$8.3	  million	  

Values-‐Based	  Performance	  Funding	  for	  Colleges	   $3.9	  million	  or	  1%	  
of	  base	  budget	  



Values-‐Based	  Performance	  Funding	  Provost’s	  Council	  on	  Metrics	  

•  Student	  Success	  
–  Earning	  degree	  (e.g.,	  degrees,	  reten'on	  and	  'me	  

to	  comple'on,	  by	  program/major)	  

–  Value	  of	  degree/program	  (e.g.,	  post-‐
gradua'on	  placement/employment)	  

–  Quality	  of	  learning	  (e.g.,	  learning	  outcomes	  
measurements	  and/or	  UK	  Core	  assessments)	  

–  Engagement	  (e.g.,	  student	  engagement	  in	  co-‐
curricular	  ac'vi'es)	  

–  Enhancement	  (e.g.,	  student	  involvement	  in	  
honors,	  research	  ac'vi'es,	  service-‐learning,	  etc.)	  

•  Collabora'on	  
–  Research	  (e.g.,	  numbers	  of	  interdisciplinary	  

applica'ons,	  grants,	  collaborators	  and	  funding)	  

–  Scholarship	  (e.g.,	  publica'ons	  and	  crea've	  works	  
with	  interdisciplinary	  teams	  and/or	  topics)	  

–  Instruc&on	  (e.g.,	  faculty	  par'cipa'on	  in	  student	  
enrichment	  programs	  (such	  as	  Honors,	  undergraduate	  
research,	  service	  learning)	  involving	  mul'ple	  
disciplines)	  

–  Service	  (e.g.,	  number	  of	  service	  and	  learning	  
ac'vi'es	  benefi'ng	  other	  disciplines)	  

•  Impact	  
–  Recogni&on	  (e.g.,	  faculty	  awards,	  fellowships,	  

memberships,	  consultancies,	  external	  rankings,	  etc.)	  

–  Publica&on	  (e.g.,	  publica'on/cita'on	  record,	  
digital	  scholarly	  ac'vity,	  and/or	  crea've	  endeavor	  in	  
pres'gious	  educa'onal,	  nonprofit	  and	  commercial	  
venues)	  

–  Outreach	  (e.g.,	  contact	  with	  ci'zens	  of	  the	  
commonwealth;	  quality	  of	  program-‐level	  community	  
engagement)	  

•  Innova'on	  &	  Entrepreneurship	  
–  Crea&on	  (e.g.,	  inventory	  of	  innova've	  approaches	  

to	  teaching,	  research,	  and	  service/outreach)	  

–  Implementa&on	  (e.g.,	  number	  new	  courses	  
offered	  using	  novel	  methods)	  

–  Dissemina&on	  (e.g.,	  inventory	  of	  efforts	  to	  
transfer	  and	  disseminate	  innova'ons)	  

•  Diversity/Inclusivity	  
–  Programs	  (e.g.,	  diversity/inclusion-‐related	  

ini'a'ves,	  programs,	  and	  processes)	  

–  Outcomes	  (e.g.,	  faculty,	  staff,	  and	  students	  who	  are	  
members	  of	  under-‐represented	  groups,	  rela've	  to	  
previous	  years	  and/or	  popula'on	  of	  Kentucky/na'on)	  
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Examples	  of	  Other	  Universi'es	  with	  Value-‐Based	  /	  RCM	  /	  Incen've-‐Based	  Models*	  
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University	   Year	  Started	  

Pennsylvania	   Early	  1970s	  

USC	   1980s	  

Vanderbilt	   1980s	  

University	  of	  Toronto	   1980s	  

Indiana	   1990	  

Purdue	   pre	  1995	  

Minnesota	   1996	  

Michigan	   by	  1998	  

Ohio	  State	   by	  1998	  

Duke	   by	  1998	  

Auburn	   by	  1998	  

Clemson	   by	  1998	  

New	  Hampshire	   by	  1998	  

Illinois	   by	  1998	  

Iowa	   by	  1998	  

UCONN	   by	  1998	  

Cal	  Tech	   by	  1998	  

UCLA	   by	  1998	  

Southern	  Illinois	   by	  1998	  

University	   Year	  Started	  

Harvard	   1636	  /	  early	  2000s	  

Syracuse	   2005	  

Iowa	  State	   2007	  

Kent	  State	   2009	  

Florida	   2009	  

Oregon	   2011	  

Arizona	   2012	  

Texas	  Tech	   2012	  

University	  of	  Washington	   2012	  

UVA	   In	  process	  

Portland	  State	  University	   In	  process	  

Ohio	  University	  	   In	  process	  

Cornell	  

Tulane	  

University	  of	  Cincinna'	  

Washington	  University	  

Virginia	  Tech	  

*Not	  meant	  to	  be	  an	  exhaus've	  list.	  


